# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 009995 Frame 814. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should be MCI Communications Corporation.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karl Henderson	12/28/1998
James Duke Bond	12/22/1998
Anne Gillman	12/15/1998
Kamran Mir	01/06/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCI Communications Corporation
Street Address:	1133 19th Street NW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20036

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09321387

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)736-6382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.736.6008

Email: eden.stright@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Eden Stright

Address Line 1: 1133 19th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIC97123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eden U.I. Stright

PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0871

500098905

0932

Total Attachments: 7
source=RIC97123 Assignment Recordation#page1.tif
source=RIC97123 Assignment Recordation#page2.tif
source=RIC97123 Assignment Recordation#page3.tif
source=RIC97123 Assignment Recordation#page4.tif
source=RIC97123 Assignment Recordation#page5.tif
source=RIC97123 Assignment Recordation#page6.tif
source=RIC97123 Assignment Recordation#page7.tif

06-08-1999



**FORM PTO-1595** J.S. Department of Commerce RECOR **Patent and Trademark Office** RIC-97-123 10105<u>7105</u> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1) Karl Henderson Name: MCIWORLDCOM, Inc. 2) James Duke Lond Address: 515 East Amite Street Stacy Borocz 3) City: Jackson 4) Anne Gillman 5) Kamran Mir State: MS Zip: 39201 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_X\_ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: \_X\_ Assignment Merger \_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name \_ Other <u>\_</u> Execution Date: December 28, 1998, December 22, 1998, May 24, 1999, December 15, 1998 and January 6, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). \_X\_\_ This document is being filed together with a new application. Execution date of the application: December 28, 1998, December 22, 1998, May 24, 1999, December 15, 1998 and January 6, 1999 Title: Pre-Paid Telephone Calling Card With Message Recording Capability Docket No: RIC-97-123 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_X\_\_ No Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_X\_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_\_(1)\_\_\_\_ document should be mailed: Jubin Dana Name: MCIWORLDCOM, Inc. Address: 1133 19th Street N.W. Washington City: Zip: 20036 State: D.C. Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account > 8. Deposit Account No: 13-2491 / (Duplicate copies not required). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [6]

06/08/1999 MTHAI1

09321387 00000095 132491

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0873

Jubin Dana, Reg. No. 41,400

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI Communications Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Washington, D.C. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

☐ Which was filed on and assigned Serial No.

Pre-Paid Telephone Calling Card With Message Recording Capability

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature:	1/1/1	Date:	
	Karl Henderson  James Duke Bond		12/24/98
	Stacy Borocz		
	Anne Gillman  Kamran Mir		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI Communications Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Washington, D.C. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by Which was filed on	y the undersigned concurrently herewith and assigned Serial No.

Pre-Paid Telephone Calling Card With Message Recording Capability

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature:		Date:	
	Karl Henderson James Duke Bond		10 fee let
	Stacy Borocz		12/22/98
	Anne Gillman Kamran Mir		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI Communications Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Washington, D.C. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

☐ Which was filed on and assigned Serial No.

Pre-Paid Telephone Calling Card With Message Recording Capability

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature:	-	Date:	
	Karl Henderson  James Duke Bond		
	Stacy Borocz Anne Gillman		12/15/98
	Kamran Mir		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI Communications Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Washington, D.C. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

☐ Which was filed on and assigned Serial No.

Pre-Paid Telephone Calling Card With Message Recording Capability

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature:	-	Date:	
	Karl Henderson		
	Tames Duke Bond Stacy Borocz		
	Anne Gillman Kamraw Mw Kamran Mir		1/6/99

PATENT REEL: 017544 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 04/28/2006